

Attorney Docket No.: 01-522 (4028-01400)

			Expre	ss Mail Label #	EL 921453275 US
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office			T	U. S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERCE
	1019641	80			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	AILINIS	o attached ariaina	I da como esta esta		
1. Name of conveying parties(ies):	2.			ceiving party(ie:	2).
	1	rvanie and	uddiess of ici	cerving party (ie.	5).
Björn Sihlbom		Telefonak	tiebolaget L.M	1. Erisson (Publ)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):		Telefonpla SWEDEN	an, S-126 25 S	stockholm	₩.
Attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Add	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Accionment D. Marson	Atta	ached?	Yes	⊠ No	800000
Assignment		_		<u> </u>	
Other					
Execution Date: 01/15/2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the exe	cution date of th	ne application	is: Herewith	
A. Patent Application No.(s).	В.	Patent No	v (c)		
The Tatent Application 110.(5).	Б.	1 atent 140	,.(s <i>)</i> .		
Addit	ional numbers attached	1? ☐ Yes 🛛] No		
 Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: 	correspondence 6.	Total num	iber of applica	ation and patents	s involved: _1_
Gene C. Vallow					
Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.					
Granite Park Two	7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41))\$_4	40.00
5700 Granite Parkway, #330		☐ Encl	d		
Plano, TX 75024-6616				harged to depos	it account
	8.		ccount numbe		n account
	! -	-			
			opy of this pa	ge if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	the females in f	motion is twee	nd namaat a:- 1	- المحطممههم يعوما	any if a two access of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document	the foregoing infor	nation is true at	na correct and	any attached c	opy if a true copy of
me original document		01/1	10	<i>f</i> .	,
Gene C. Vallow, Reg. 40, 856	a de	CVal		1-1	6-02

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

Signature

65329.01/4028.01400

Gene C. Vallow, Reg. 40, 856
Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

For Good And Valuable Consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, BJORN SIHLBOM, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Telefonaktiebolaget L.M. Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

,()	which was filed on	, 19 and assign	ed Serial No	-	
said application or shall be file patents which h	n and all divisional, continued in the United States and	ing, substitute, renewal, all foreign countries or lin the United States and	reissue and all other and any of said improved all foreign countries	IGURABLE LOGIC CORES", and in applications for Letters Patent which have ements; and in and to all original and res on said improvements; and in and to all	e been issued
without charge intent and purp patent applicat communicate t improvements representatives vesting title to	to, but at the expense of, so oose of this Assignment, the tions on any and all said in to said Assignee, its succe and the history thereof; s shall consider desirable for	aid Assignee, its succes undersigned will execute nprovements; execute a essors, assigns, and rep and generally do ever r aiding in securing and	sors, assigns and lega te all divisional, conti- ll rightful oaths, assignesentatives, all fact bything possible which maintaining proper p	ents in its own name; and that, when requil representatives, to carry out in good fainuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and alignments, powers of attorney and other pits known to the undersigned relating to chesaid Assignee, its successors, assignatent protection for said improvements a improvements, in said Assignee, its successors.	ith the l other papers; o said gns or and for
agreement affe	said Assignee, its successor ecting the rights and property rein expressed is possessed it	y herein conveyed has b	epresentatives that no been made to others by	assignment, grant mortgage, license, or y the undersigned, and that full right to c	other onvey
Name:	BJORN SIHLBOM **INVENTOR NAMES	S IN ALL CAPS**	sh	Date: 2002-JAN-15, 2002	
Witness:	Minicatorac	ESS SIGNATURE		Date: <u>January 15</u> , 2002	
Printed Name	. Maria Kova	ics .		1	

LSI Logic Corporation Intellectual Property Corporate Legal Department 1551 McCarthy Blvd., MS D-106 Milpitas, California 95035

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0353

WITNESS